

McCLURE ENGINEERING COMPANY 2001 WEST BROADWAY COLUMBIA, MO 65203 573-814-1568 PHONE

TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3 + ALTERNATE NO. 2 + ALTERNATE NO. 1 + BASE BID

NEW FLORENCE MANHOLE AND PUMP STATION REHABILITATION NEW FLORENCE, MISSOURI

2001 WEST BROADWAY COLUMBIA, MO 65203 573-814-1568 PHONE							NEW FLORENCE, MISSOURI PN 2022001862-000							
									BIDDERS NA	MES AND ADDRESSE	ES			
LETTING DATE: June 17, 2025 TIME: 10:00 AM BID BOND (YES/NO) ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDUMS 1-2 (YES/NO)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SWEENCO, LLC. 3722 MUELLER ROAD ST. CHARLES, MO 43301 636-410-8253 YES YES		BLOOMSDALE EXCAVATING CO., INC 12211 STATE ROUTE Y BLOOMSDALE, MO 63627 573-483-2564 YES YES		BENNETT,INC. 103 NE 15TH LANE LAMAR, MO 64759 417-682-6826 YES YES		BROWN & ROOT INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, INC. 2400 BLUFF CREEK DRIVE, STE 201 COLUMBIA, MO 65201 573-441-03045 YES		
BASE BID Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1	Mobilization and Bonding	1	LS	\$43,240.00	\$43,240.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$67,426.65	\$67,426.65	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
2	48" Manhole Replacement Over Existing Sewer	12	EA	\$13,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$11,296.95	\$135,563.40	\$15,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$20,833.33	\$250,000.00	
3	Replace Pumps and Above Grade Valve Structure - East Lift Station (#1), Incl. Liner	1	LS	\$343,200.00	\$343,200.00	\$317,868.00	\$317,868.00	\$327,546.85		\$389,990.00	\$389,990.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	
4	Replace Pumps and Above Grade Valve Structure - North Lift Station (#2), Incl. Liner	1	LS	\$345,600.00	\$345,600.00	\$323,805.00	\$323,805.00	\$329,337.15	\$329,337.15	\$392,550.00	\$392,550.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	
5	Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS - BASE BID				\$908,040.00		\$841,673.00		\$879,874.05		\$1,172,540.00		\$970,000.00		
ADDITIVE A	ALTERNATE NO. 1													
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
1.1	Manual Transfer Switch for East (#1) and North (#2) Pump Stations, Portable Generator (1), Connections, Plugs, One 30' Cord from Generator to Transfer Switch, Complete	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 139,205.00	\$139,205.00	\$ 141,784.20	\$141,784.20	\$ 151,860.00	\$151,860.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
TOTAL AD	DITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1				\$80,000.00		\$139,205.00		\$141,784.20		\$151,860.00		\$150,000.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 + BASE BID				\$988,	3,040.00 \$980,878.00 \$1,021,658.25		1,658.25	\$1,324,400.00		\$1,120,000.00				
ADDITIVE A	ALTERNATE NO. 2			26										
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
2.1	Flowable Grout Behind Manhole Walls, Stop Infilt.60 Gallons Per Manhole	29	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$42,340.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$52,432.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 18,620.69	\$540,000.00	
2.2	Allowance for Additional Grout	350.0	GAL	\$ 20.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 22.40	\$7,840.00	\$ 21.55	\$7,542.50	\$ 23.00	\$8,050.00	\$ 348.57	\$122,000.00	
2.3	1/2" Min. Thickness Cementitious MH Liner	225.0	VF	\$ 220.00	\$49,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$39,375.00	\$ 315.55	\$70,998.75	\$ 190.00	\$42,750.00	\$ 235.56	\$53,000.00	
2.4	Raise MH Lid to Grade	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 2,064.20	\$10,321.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$35,000.00	
TOTAL AD	DITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2			Tr.	\$129,500.00		\$95,805.00		\$141,294.25		\$133,800.00		\$750,000.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2 + ALTERNATE NO. 1 + BASE BID				\$1,117,540.00		\$1,076,683.00		\$1,162,952.50		\$1,458,200.00		\$1,870,000.00		
ADDITIVE A	ALTERNATE NO. 3			1										
Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
3.1	Flowable Grout Behind Manhole Walls, Stop Infilt.60 Gallons Per Manhole	46	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$67,160.00	\$ 1,834.15	\$84,370.90	\$ 2,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$ 18,586.96	\$855,000.00	
3.2	Allowance for Additional Grout	550.0	GAL	\$ 20.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 22.40	\$12,320.00	\$ 21.55	\$11,852.50	\$ 23.00	\$12,650.00	\$ 349.09	\$192,000.00	
3.3	1/2" Min. Thickness Structural Epoxy MH Liner OR CIPM MH Liner	380.0	VF	\$ 900.00	\$342,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$190,000.00	\$ 429.05	\$163,039.00	\$ 350.00	\$133,000.00	\$ 381.58	\$145,000.00	
3.4	Raise MH Lid to Grade	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,989.15	\$5,967.45	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,833.33	\$17,500.00	
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3			N.	\$454,000.00		\$273,980.00		\$265,229.85		\$252,650.00		\$1,209,500.00		
i -												·		

\$1,571,540.00



\$1,350,663.00

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE TABULATION OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON JUNE 17, 2025 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF YMANHOLE AND PUMP STATION REHABILITATION FOR NEW FLORENCE, MISSOURY AND WAS PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, AND THAT I AM A DUT LICENSED MORESSIONAL BENGINEES UNDER THE LAYS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI.

\$1,710,850.00

Eillen Woltzen

\$1,428,182.35

6/18/2025

My License Renewal Date is December 31, 2026

DATE

\$3,079,500.00